## Guangzhou Walkera Technology Co., Ltd

February 17, 2009

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION AUTHORIZATION AND EVALUATION DIVISION 7435 OAKLAND MILLS ROAD COLUMBIA, MD 21046

We, the undersigned hereby declare, that the following radio equipment:

Applicant : Guangzhou Walkera Technology Co., Ltd
Address : Taishi Industrial Park, Yuwotou Town, Panyu, Guangzhou,
511475 China
FCC ID : S29-TX424
Freq Range: 2404-2481MHz

is electrically equal to the original equipment:

Applicant : Guangzhou Walkera Technology Co., Ltd
Address : Taishi Industrial Park, Yuwotou, Panyu, Guangzhou,
511475 China
FCC ID : S29WK-HM5G4
Date of Grant: March 13, 2008
Freq Range : 2404-2481MHz

Except the FCC ID change, the EUT are electronically/electrically identical to the original equipment and that the original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to it.

BEST REGARDS,

Guangzhou Walkera Technology Co., Ltd



Ben Li (Vice President)